

O.S. (Will) Case No. 6 of 2023
(CNR No. : WBBD01-001970-2023)
Present : Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 05 Dated 27-03-2024

Today is fixed for S.R./A.D./appearance and filing postal receipts/track reports.

Petitioner files Ld. Advocate hazira.

On scrutiny of the record it shows that requisites are lying in the record.

Petitioner files a petition praying for re-issue the requisites atonce on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Reissue the same.

Fix 22.07.2024 for S.R./A.D. and filing postal receipts/track reports.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman