

O.S (Will) Case No. 6 of 2023
(CNR No. : WBBD01-001970-2023)
Present : V. B. Agarwal (WB 01307)
District Judge-in-charge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 08 Dated 20-12-2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Postal Receipt/Track Report/Appearance.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files hazira.

Requisites are lying in record on issued condition but could not be sent due to non-taking of Postal Requisites by the Petitioner for sending the requisites.

Petitioner is to put fresh requisites through both ways by this time.

Fix 09-04-2025 for SR/AD/Postal Receipt/Track Report/Appearance.

Fresh requisites through both ways by this time.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman (I/C)

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman (I/C)