

O.S (Will) Case No. 06 of 2023
(CNR No. : WBBD01-001970-2023)
Present : Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 09 Dated 09-04-2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Postal Receipt/Track Report/appearance.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files hazira.

No fresh requisites are filed by the Petitioner as per Order No. 08 dated 20-12-2024.

As such, Petitioner is to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for non-compliance of Court's order.

Fix 19-06-2025 for show cause by the Petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

