

O.S (Will) Case No. - 06 of 2023
CNR No.-WBBD01-001970-2023
Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge , Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 13, dt- 21-01-2026

Today is fixed for Show Cause by the Petitioner.
Petitioner files a petition praying for time for non-taking steps regarding death
of wife of concerned law-clerk.

Considered and Prayer is allowed.

Fix 20-03-2026 Show Cause by the Petitioner.

Dictated & correct by me,

Sd/-

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman