

O.S (Will) No. -06 of 2023
CNR No. WBBD01-001970-2023
Present:- Sri Bimal Kanti Bera (WB 00681)
District Judge , Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 15, dt- 16-06-2026

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Appearance/Track Report.

Petitioner files a death intimation of the Petitioner namely-Tapan Kumar Bhattacharya.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner has to file death certificate of Petitioner namely- Tapan Kumar Bhattacharya and proper steps regarding this.

Fix 04-08-2026 for proper steps by the Petitioner's Advocate regarding filing of death certificate of Petitioner namely- Tapan Kumar Bhattacharya.

Dictated & correct by me,

Sd/-
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

