

O.S (Will) Case No. -06 of 2023
CNR No. WBBD01-001970-2023
Present:- Sri Bimal Kanti Bera (WB 00681)
District Judge , Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 17, dt- 04-08-2026

Today is fixed for proper steps by the Petitioner's Advocate regarding filing of death certificate of Petitioner namely-Tapan Kumar Bhattacharya.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of Petitioner side files hazira.

It appears from record that as per Order No. 16 dated 30-07-2026, Legal Heirs namely Gopa Bhattacharya, Krishnendu Bhattacharya, Dibyendu Bhattacharya of the Petitioner/Executor namely -Tapan Kumar Bhattahcarya have appeared through a Vakalatnama and files two separate petitions, both are supported by an Affidavit, one for insertion of Legal Heirs of Petitioner/Executor and another for conversion of status of the case.

Fix 06-10-2026 for hearing of the aforesaid petitions.

Death Certificate of Tapan Kumar Bhattahcarya to be filed in the mean time.

Dictated & correct by me,

Sd/-
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

